GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 670
ANSWERED ON 22"° JULY, 2021

REGIONAL RING ROAD IN TELANGANA
670. SHRI UTTAM KUMAR REDDY NALAMADA:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the proposal for the development of a regional
ring road in Telangana, including the areas proposed to be
connected along with estimated cost of land acquisition and its
development;

(b) the details of land proposed to be acquired for this project;

(c) the details of contribution expected from the State
Government for financing this project; and

(d) the time by which this ring road is likely to be completed?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) & (b) The Northern portion of the proposed Hyderabad Regional
Ring Road Project along Sangareddy-Narsapur-Tupran-Gejwel-
Yadagirigutta-Choutuppal section (NH-161 AA) has been included
under Bharatmala Pariyojana Phase-l. The Consultancy for

preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) for developing the



northern portion of the Regional Ring Road Project has been
awarded on 14.07.2021 with completion period as 10 months. The
cost of the project, the civil cost and other costs will be finalized

based on the outcome of the DPR.

(c) In the meeting held on 29.01.2019 held in Ministry, the State
Government was asked to bear 50% of the land acquisition cost
besides providing government land free of cost as well as cost of
shifting of utilities and other pre-construction activities. Same has

been agreed to by Government of Telangana.

(d) On completion of DPR and subsequent appraisal & approval of
project, the time of completion, cost, mode of implementation etc.

are decided.
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